Barracuda Networks, Inc. Accessibility Conformance Report
WCAG Edition

(Based on VPAT® Version 2.5)
Name of Product/Version: Barracuda Web Application Firewall / Firmware v12.2.0.005
Report Date: March 19, 2025

Product Description: The Web Application Firewall (WAF) is a security tool that protects
web applications by monitoring and blocking malicious traffic and application layer attacks.

Contact Information: info@barracuda.com

Notes:
Evaluation Methods Used: Manual evaluation techniques

Applicable Standards/Guidelines

This report covers the degree of conformance for the following accessibility standard/guidelines:

Standard/Guideline Included In Report

Web Content Accessibility Guidelines 2.0 Level A (No)
Level AA (No)
Level AAA (No)

“Voluntary Product Accessibility Template” and “VPAT” are registered
service marks of the Information Technology Industry Council (ITl) Page 1 of 12


mailto:info@barracuda.com
http://www.w3.org/TR/2008/REC-WCAG20-20081211

Standard/Guideline Included In Report

Web Content Accessibility Guidelines 2.1 Level A (No)
Level AA (No)
Level AAA (No)

Web Content Accessibility Guidelines 2.2 Level A (Yes)
Level AA (Yes)

Level AAA (Yes)

Terms
The terms used in the Conformance Level information are defined as follows:

e Supports: The functionality of the product has at least one method that meets the criterion without known defects or meets with
equivalent facilitation.

Partially Supports: Some functionality of the product does not meet the criterion.

Does Not Support: The majority of product functionality does not meet the criterion.

Not Applicable: The criterion is not relevant to the product.

Not Evaluated: The product has not been evaluated against the criterion. This can only be used in WCAG Level AAA criteria.

WCAG 2.x Report

Note: When reporting on conformance with the WCAG 2.x Success Criteria, they are scoped for full pages, complete processes, and
accessibility-supported ways of using technology as documented in the WCAG 2.0 Conformance Requirements.
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https://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG21
https://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG22/
https://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#conformance-reqs

Table 1: Success Criteria, Level A

Notes:
Criteria

1.1.1 Non-text Content (Level A)

1.2.1 Audio-only and Video-only (Prerecorded) (Level A)

1.2.2 Captions (Prerecorded) (Level A)

1.2.3 Audio Description or Media Alternative (Prerecorded) (Level A)

1.3.1 Info and Relationships (Level A)

1.3.2 Meaningful Sequence (Level A)

1.3.3 Sensory Characteristics (Level A)

1.4.1 Use of Color (Level A)

Conformance Level

Partially supports

Not applicable
Not applicable

Not applicable

Partially supports

Does not support

Supports

Supports

Page 3 of 12

Remarks and Explanations
Iconography in use on the basic/dashboard and
Websites/IP Reputation does not include Alt-text or Aria
labels.

There are no audio or video only recordings embedded
in the product UI.

There are no audio or video only recordings embedded
in the product Ul.

There are no audio or video only recordings embedded
in the product UI.

Tables are structured using markup to present tabular
information throughout the Ul. Screens and workflows
in the Ul do not make use of ARIA labels to signal text
formatting and other information relationships.

Data presented on the basic/dashboard are structured
in a layout grid that affects the sequence read by screen
readers that will not match the visual layout and order
of information. All other pages use CSS to change and
set the positioning of objects rather than relying on
structural markup.

Across the Ul, buttons and other controls that combine
shape, color, position, and clear text in both help
documentation and on the buttons themselves that
describe them.

Charts and graphs all use legends and tooltips with clear
labels that explain in text what is being displayed.
Buttons include clear text in addition to color that
explains the action being taken. The use of color on text
also includes relevant and clear text labels. Iconography


http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#text-equiv-all
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#media-equiv-av-only-alt
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#media-equiv-captions
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#media-equiv-audio-desc
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#content-structure-separation-programmatic
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#content-structure-separation-sequence
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#content-structure-separation-understanding
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#visual-audio-contrast-without-color

Criteria

1.4.2 Audio Control (Level A)

2.1.1 Keyboard (Level A)

2.1.2 No Keyboard Trap (Level A)

2.1.4 Character Key Shortcuts (Level A 2.1 and 2.2)

2.2.1 Timing Adjustable (Level A)

2.2.2 Pause, Stop, Hide (Level A)

2.3.1 Three Flashes or Below Threshold (Level A)

2.4.1 Bypass Blocks (Level A)

2.4.2 Page Titled (Level A)

2.4.3 Focus Order (Level A)

2.4.4 Link Purpose (In Context) (Level A)

2.5.1 Pointer Gestures (Level A 2.1 and 2.2)

Conformance Level

Not applicable

Does not support

Does not support

Not applicable

Does not support

Not applicable
Supports

Not applicable

Supports

Does not support

Supports

Not applicable
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Remarks and Explanations
that denotes status in color also include shape and text
that are used to distinguish symbols from one another.
There is no use of audio or video containing audio in the
product Ul.
All pages, workflows, buttons, and controls in the
product Ul do not have associated keyboard shortcuts
and cannot be operated solely by keyboard.
All pages and workflows in the product Ul do not make
use of tab stops to support keyboard navigation across
Ul elements and content.
The product Ul across all pages and workflows does not
support keyboard controls or shortcuts.
The product Ul will sign a user out after a period of
inactivity and controls do not exist to alter or disable
the time before the user is signed out.
The product Ul does not auto-update content, blink,
move, or otherwise scroll information.
The product Ul does not contain anything that flashes
more than three times in any one second period.
The product Ul does not contain repeated content that
can be skipped.
All pages and workflows contain clear titles.
All pages and workflows in the product Ul do not make
use of tab stops and content cannot be focused using a
keyboard.
Links throughout the product Ul contain clear language
about where the user will be navigated to or the action
that will be taken.
The product Ul does not make use of touch event
handlers or other gesture based controls.


http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#visual-audio-contrast-dis-audio
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#keyboard-operation-keyboard-operable
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#keyboard-operation-trapping
https://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG21/#character-key-shortcuts
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#time-limits-required-behaviors
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#time-limits-pause
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#seizure-does-not-violate
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#navigation-mechanisms-skip
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#navigation-mechanisms-title
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#navigation-mechanisms-focus-order
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#navigation-mechanisms-refs
https://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG21/#pointer-gestures

Criteria

2.5.2 Pointer Cancellation (Level A 2.1 and 2.2)

2.5.3 Label in Name (Level A 2.1 and 2.2)

2.5.4 Motion Actuation (Level A 2.1 and 2.2)

3.1.1 Language of Page (Level A)

3.2.1 On Focus (Level A)

3.2.2 On Input (Level A)

3.2.6 Consistent Help (Level A 2.2 only)

3.3.1 Error Identification (Level A)

3.3.2 Labels or Instructions (Level A)

3.3.7 Redundant Entry (Level A 2.2 only)

4.1.1 Parsing (Level A)
WCAG 2.0 and 2.1 — Always answer ‘Supports’
WCAG 2.2 (obsolete and removed) - Does not apply

Conformance Level

Supports

Supports

Not applicable

Partially supports

Supports

Partially supports

Supports

Does not support

Supports

Supports

Supports
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Remarks and Explanations
All workflows and controls require the up event to
trigger and can be cancelled after click as long as the
button press is not released.
All workflows and controls use text labels that are clear
and visible on the screen.
The product Ul does not make use of motion actuation
to control functionality.
All pages and workflows make use of the language
selection control, but many text strings have not been
translated from English.

Content does not change based on context.

Inline help that open new windows with additional
information are labeled for “online help.” The help
button in section modules does not clearly label that
help will open in a new modeless window.

Product help and additional information is repeated
consistently throughout the Ul in section modules.
Pages, workflows, forms, and Ul controls do not use
client-side field validation and errors that occur are
consistently documented in notifications after
submission without referencing the field that caused
the error.

Helper text is provided next to or below all ui controls
throughout the UI.

Controls relevant to configuration populate with the
assigned value throughout the Ul. The Sign In screen
explicitly requires the user input in order to access the
device and is considered essential input.

For WCAG 2.0 and 2.1, the September 2023 errata
update indicates this criterion is always supported. See
the WCAG 2.0 Editorial Errata and the WCAG 2.1
Editorial Errata.



https://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG21/#pointer-cancellation
https://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG21/#label-in-name
https://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG21/#motion-actuation
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#meaning-doc-lang-id
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#consistent-behavior-receive-focus
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#consistent-behavior-unpredictable-change
https://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG22/#consistent-help
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#minimize-error-identified
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#minimize-error-cues
https://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG22/#redundant-entry
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#ensure-compat-parses
https://www.w3.org/WAI/WCAG20/errata/#editorial
https://www.w3.org/WAI/WCAG21/errata/#editorial
https://www.w3.org/WAI/WCAG21/errata/#editorial

Criteria

4.1.2 Name, Role, Value (Level A)

Table 2: Success Criteria, Level AA

Notes:

Criteria

1.2.4 Captions (Live) (Level AA)

1.2.5 Audio Description (Prerecorded) (Level AA)

1.3.4 Orientation (Level AA 2.1 and 2.2)

1.3.5 Identify Input Purpose (Level AA 2.1 and 2.2)

1.4.3 Contrast (Minimum) (Level AA)

1.4.4 Resize text (Level AA)

1.4.5 Images of Text (Level AA)

1.4.10 Reflow (Level AA 2.1 and 2.2)

Conformance Level

Supports

Conformance Level

Not applicable

Not applicable

Supports

Supports

Partially supports

Partially supports

Supports

Does not support
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Remarks and Explanations
Standard HTML controls are in use across the Ul that
meet this criteria.

Remarks and Explanations
There is no use of audio or video containing audio in the
product Ul.
There is no use of audio or video containing audio in the
product Ul.
All screens and flows in the product Ul allow for the
orientation of the device to be rotated and the content
will properly orient itself.
All screens and flows disable the autocomplete
property on HTML forms to prevent incorrect
information being populated in fields.
Some content on the basic/dashboard fail to meet
minimum contrast requirements including: CPU cores in
use and chart legends that are disabled. Helper text
throughout the Ul that appears below text fields and
controls also fail contrast minimums.
All screens and flows can increase font sizes, but some
functionality including navigation and searching help
that are persistent on each screen can appear covered
by other Ul elements making it difficult to easily interact
with.
All screens and flows use CSS styling to control font
sizes, family, color, and weight.

Screens and flows do not support responsive layouts.


http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#ensure-compat-rsv
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#media-equiv-real-time-captions
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#media-equiv-audio-desc-only
https://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG21/#orientation
https://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG21/#identify-input-purpose
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#visual-audio-contrast-contrast
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#visual-audio-contrast-scale
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#visual-audio-contrast-text-presentation
https://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG21/#reflow

Criteria

1.4.11 Non-text Contrast (Level AA 2.1 and 2.2)

1.4.12 Text Spacing (Level AA 2.1 and 2.2)

1.4.13 Content on Hover or Focus (Level AA 2.1 and 2.2)

2.4.5 Multiple Ways (Level AA)

2.4.6 Headings and Labels (Level AA)

2.4.7 Focus Visible (Level AA)

2.4.11 Focus Not Obscured (Minimum) (Level AA 2.2 only)

2.5.7 Dragging Movements (Level AA 2.2 only)

Conformance Level

Supports

Supports

Supports

Does not support

Supports

Partially supports

Supports

Not applicable
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Remarks and Explanations
Ul controls across all screens and flows are styled
consistently to support high contrast and easy
recognition for all interactive states.
All screens and flows that contain text use commonly
accepted typography standards including a line height
of 1.5x the font size, letter spacing at least 0.15x the
font size, and word spacing at least 1.2x the font size
without being distorted or cut off.
All screens and flows that contain Ul controls with hover
and focus states can be easily dismissed through the use
of the keyboard escape key, or remain persistent until
the user removes the focus state by interacting outside
of the control.
All screens are not documented in a static site map that
would be used in a traditional website and a table of
contents for the application does not exist.
All screens, flows, and sections in the Ul contain clear
page or section titles that describe the configuration or
settings they contain.
Screens and flows in the product Ul have limited us of
keyboard tab stops, but where available the associated
focus state is provided to indicate which control is
selected. This behavior can be found on
basic/administration and similarly structured
configuration screens.
Ui controls across all screens that support keyboard
interaction that have a focus indication do not obstruct
the content being entered or other Ul elements on the
screen.
Screens and flows in the product Ul do not contain
draggable controls or functionality that is critical to
performing or completing tasks.


https://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG21/#non-text-contrast
https://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG21/#text-spacing
https://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG21/#content-on-hover-or-focus
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#navigation-mechanisms-mult-loc
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#navigation-mechanisms-descriptive
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#navigation-mechanisms-focus-visible
https://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG22/#focus-not-obscured-minimum
https://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG22/#dragging-movements

Criteria

2.5.8 Target Size (Minimum) (Level AA 2.2 only)

3.1.2 Language of Parts (Level AA)

3.2.3 Consistent Navigation (Level AA)

3.2.4 Consistent Identification (Level AA)

3.3.3 Error Suggestion (Level AA)

3.3.4 Error Prevention (Legal, Financial, Data) (Level AA)

3.3.8 Accessible Authentication (Minimum) (Level AA 2.2 only)

4.1.3 Status Messages (Level AA 2.1 and 2.2)

Conformance Level

Partially supports

Supports

Supports

Partially supports

Partially supports

Supports

Supports

Does not support
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Remarks and Explanations
Clickable buttons across all screens and flows support a
minimum size of 24px, radio buttons, and checkboxes
take advantage of text labels to increase the clickable
area for their controls beyond 24px minimums.
Pagination and similar link based controls do not meet
the 24px minimum target sizes.
Translated strings in the product Ul are contained as
programmatically stored strings that are presented for
the preferred language chosen by the user.
All screens and flows use a common navigation Ul
consisting of tabs and sub-tabs that remain in the same
order and position for each screen.
Repeated Ul controls across screens are structured and
presented consistently, but tables between basic/web
firewall logs and basic/aduit logs have inconsistent
functionality around the number of rows that are
presented.
Errors that occur related to an incorrect input are
described in the error that reference the related fields,
but generic errors are also displayed that do not provide
clear guidance about the cause or remedy.
Field inputs and actions on each screen are submitted
as a single bulk submission and is checked for errors
giving users an opportunity to review their information
before submission. Incorrect formatting or content can
then be corrected by the user.
The product sign in flow supports password managers
that minimize or eliminate the cognitive test required
for users to remember a password.
Status messages on all screens and flows do not take
advantage of ARIA labels or other HTML assistive
properties.


https://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG22/#target-size-minimum
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#meaning-other-lang-id
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#consistent-behavior-consistent-locations
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#consistent-behavior-consistent-functionality
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#minimize-error-suggestions
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#minimize-error-reversible
https://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG22/#accessible-authentication-minimum
https://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG21/#status-messages

Table 3: Success Criteria, Level AAA

Notes:

Criteria

1.2.6 Sign Language (Prerecorded) (Level AAA)

1.2.7 Extended Audio Description (Prerecorded) (Level AAA)

1.2.8 Media Alternative (Prerecorded) (Level AAA)

1.2.9 Audio-only (Live) (Level AAA)

1.3.6 Identify Purpose (Level AAA 2.1 and 2.2)

1.4.6 Contrast (Enhanced) (Level AAA)

1.4.7 Low or No Background Audio (Level AAA)

1.4.8 Visual Presentation (Level AAA)

1.4.9 Images of Text (No Exception) (Level AAA)

2.1.3 Keyboard (No Exception) (Level AAA)

2.2.3 No Timing (Level AAA)

2.2.4 Interruptions (Level AAA)

Conformance Level

Not applicable
Not applicable
Not applicable

Not applicable

Does not support

Partially supports

Not applicable
Does not support
Not applicable

Does not support

Not applicable

Not applicable
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Remarks and Explanations
There is no use of audio or video containing audio in the
product Ul.
There is no use of audio or video containing audio in the
product Ul.
There is no use of audio or video containing audio in the
product Ul.
There is no use of audio or video containing audio in the
product Ul.
Screens, flows, and controls do not make use of ARIA
labels to programmatically provide purpose of Ul
components or icons.
All screens and flows use text and link colors that
maintain a 7:1 or greater contrast against white
backgrounds. Navigation, helper text, and disabled
content across all screens falls below the 7:1 contrast
guideline.
There is no use of audio or video containing audio in the
product Ul.
Text and content present on all screens and flows do
not allow user control of the background color.
Text and content present on all screens and flows is
rendered has HTML and not images.
Screens, flows, and controls cannot be manipulated
with only a keyboard.
Text and data presented throughout the product Ul
does not rely on a user’s specific interaction timing or
periodic data refreshes.
Notifications and alerts that interrupt user interactions
occur during data submission and are relevant only to


http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#media-equiv-sign
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#media-equiv-extended-ad
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#media-equiv-text-doc
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#media-equiv-live-audio-only
https://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG21/#identify-purpose
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#visual-audio-contrast7
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#visual-audio-contrast-noaudio
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#visual-audio-contrast-visual-presentation
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#visual-audio-contrast-text-images
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#keyboard-operation-all-funcs
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#time-limits-no-exceptions
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#time-limits-postponed

Criteria

2.2.5 Re-authenticating (Level AAA)

2.2.6 Timeouts (Level AAA 2.1 and 2.2)

2.3.2 Three Flashes (Level AAA)
2.3.3 Animation from Interactions (Level AAA 2.1 and 2.2)

2.4.8 Location (Level AAA)

2.4.9 Link Purpose (Link Only) (Level AAA)

2.4.10 Section Headings (Level AAA)

2.4.12 Focus Not Obscured (Enhanced) (Level AAA 2.2 only)

2.4.13 Focus Appearance (Level AAA 2.2 only)

2.5.5 Target Size (Level AAA 2.1 and 2.2)

Conformance Level

Does not support

Does not support

Supports
Not applicable

Supports

Partially supports

Supports

Supports

Supports

Does not support
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Remarks and Explanations

the success or failure of the submission. Notices and
errors are not presented unless prompted by a user and
cannot be suppressed.

Data that has not been submitted is not temporarily
stored and maintained when the system times out.

The product Ul does not prompt the user to continue
their session when that session is expiring.

The product Ul does not contain flashing content.
The product Ul does not contain motion graphics.

Across all screens and flows the user has a persistent
navigation system with clear indicators of the selected
section and screen that acts as a signpost for
orientation.

Links found in the product Ul use descriptive text to
communicate its purpose. Most links are actions using
verbs to indicate the action being taken based on the
context it is presented. Links on the Websites/allow
deny redirect table for the number of hits counted are
not interactive or descriptive about what to expect
when triggered. Websites/Advanced security contains a
link with text “click here” that is not descriptive.

Page and section titles organize and categorize related
configurations and controls into sections.

Focused controls and content use a thin outline signifier
that does not obstruct or block information in the UI.
Focused controls and content use an outline signifier
that meets the requirements of being 2px thick and a
contrast of 4:1.

Buttons, controls, and interactive elements in the
product Ul have target sizes ranging from 16x16 to
44x44 px.


http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#time-limits-server-timeout
https://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG21/#timeouts
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#seizure-three-times
https://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG21/#animation-from-interactions
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#navigation-mechanisms-location
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#navigation-mechanisms-link
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#navigation-mechanisms-headings
https://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG22/#focus-not-obscured-enhanced
https://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG22/#focus-appearance
https://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG21/#target-size

Criteria

2.5.6 Concurrent Input Mechanisms (Level AAA 2.1 and 2.2)

3.1.3 Unusual Words (Level AAA)

3.1.4 Abbreviations (Level AAA)

3.1.5 Reading Level (Level AAA)

3.1.6 Pronunciation (Level AAA)

3.2.5 Change on Request (Level AAA)

3.3.5 Help (Level AAA)

3.3.6 Error Prevention (All) (Level AAA)

3.3.9 Accessible Authentication (Enhanced) (Level AAA 2.2 only)

Conformance Level

Supports

Does not support

Does not support

Partially supports

Does not support

Supports

Supports

Supports

Supports
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Remarks and Explanations
Standard controls are used that support different forms
of input.
The product does not make available a glossary of
technical terms related to networking or declare the
meaning of terms in the product UI.
Words and terms are often abbreviated in the product
Ul. Common examples include the use of “IP Address”
where the abbreviation “IP” is not defined or provided
in the Ul.
The technical nature of the product requires an
understanding of complex networking concepts. Some
simplified content is provided in the form of helper text
or help articles that describe the steps needed to
successfully complete a configuration.
The product Ul does not provide pronunciation
guidance.
Navigation, alerts, and new windows are only triggered
by user interaction with buttons, links, or other
interface controls.
Screens and flows provide additional help for controls
or steps in context with those controls.
Field inputs and actions on each screen are submitted
as a single bulk submission and is checked for errors
giving users an opportunity to review their information
before submission. Incorrect formatting or content can
then be corrected by the user.
The product sign in flow supports password managers
that minimize or eliminate the cognitive test required
for users to remember a password.


https://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG21/#concurrent-input-mechanisms
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#meaning-idioms
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#meaning-located
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#meaning-supplements
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#meaning-pronunciation
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#consistent-behavior-no-extreme-changes-context
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#minimize-error-context-help
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#minimize-error-reversible-all
https://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG22/#accessible-authentication-enhanced

Legal Disclaimer - Barracuda Networks, Inc.

© Barracuda Networks, Inc. All rights reserved. The information contained in this document represents the current view of Barracuda Networks, Inc.
on the issues discussed as of the date of publication. Barracuda cannot guarantee the accuracy of any information presented after the date of
publication. Barracuda may update its websites with new information about the accessibility of products as that information becomes available.
Customization of the product voids this Barracuda conformance statement.

This document is for informational purposes only. The document and its contents are delivered on an “as is” basis. Barracuda makes no warranties,
express or implied, in this document, including any warranties of non-infringement, merchantability, and fitness for a particular purpose.
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